




3006 - TWIN TWIN
ACTIVITY BUNK BED 

TO OBTAIN PARTS, PLEASE CONTACT: DONCO TRADING COMPANY-FORT WORTH,TEXAS

This bed is designed to use a Twin mattress (37�⁄�" - 38�⁄�" x 74"-75") and wooden slats sets,



Part list: 3006 - TWIN TWIN ACTIVITY BUNK BED

!

!

04

02

21

05

05

05

06

06

06

06

06

06

08 07

07

07

07

07

07

18

15

16

17

14

12

13

19

20

01

03

09

10
11

11

11

11

22

22

CERTIFICATION 
LABEL

DO NOT REMOVE

WARNING LABEL
DO NOT REMOVE



*Full size screws and bolts, for conference.

A
Ø17

Qty

16

1/4 x 80 Screw

SpacerM
Qty

01L
Protector

Qty

04

B
Qty

Half Moon 16Nut

Hook
Slider

J
Qty

02 Hook
Acess 

K
Qty

02

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17

7,0 x 70 Screw

2 " Bolt (7 x 70mm)³⁄�

Qty

33

C
Qty

22
1 ⁹⁄��" Bolt (7 x 40mm)

1 ³⁄��" Screw (4 x 30mm)

¼"x 4" Bolt (¼ x 100mm) 

Allen
wrenchE

Qty

01
CH

F
Qty

80

Qty

H 20

3,5 x 16 Screw

Qty

12
⁵⁄�" Screw (4 x 16mm) 1 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel (10 x 40mm)

Qty

N 19
1 ³⁄��" Wooden Dowel (8 x 30mm)

15 x 100 Wood dowel

I
3        Wooden Dowel (15 x 100mm)

Qty

04
 " ³⁄��

G



3006 - TWIN TWIN
ACTIVITY BUNK BED 

OPTIONS



01

H(x2)

02

H

06

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17

7,0 x 70 Screw

2 " Bolt³⁄�

E+D

Qty

01

02

Allen
wrenchE

Qty

01

D

E

06

BOTTOM BED 

BOTTOM BED 

10 x 40 Wood dowel

H
Qty

04
1 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel

IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS THE HEADBOARD AND ONE
TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE CROSSBAR.



03

04

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17

7,0 x 70 Screw

2 " Bolt³⁄�

Qty

01
Allen

wrenchE
Qty

01

06

04

B
¹⁄�" 

Elliptical 

Nut
A

Ø17

1/4 x 80 Screw

Allen
wrenchE

Qty

04
Qty

04
Qty

01

A

E

B

B

B

02

04

E+A
E+A

A+E

05

A+E

D

E

E+D

ATTENTION
BACK SIDE RAIL HAS NOT

HOLES TO ASSEMBLY OF THE 
CHALK BOARD

¼"x 4" Bolt

IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS THE FOOTBOARD AND ONE
TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE CROSSBAR.

to fit the side rail

INSERT AND ATTACH BOLTS (A+B),
BUT DO NOT TIGHTEN UNTIL STEP #7



05

06

B
¹⁄�" 

Elliptical 
Nut

A
Ø17

1/4 x 80 Screw

Allen
wrenchE

Qty

04
Qty

04
Qty

01

A

E

A+E

E+A
E+A

B

B

B

02

04

21

D

E

02

04

A+E

D+E

E+D

06

ATTENTION
FRONT SIDE RAIL HAS 
HOLES TO ASSEMBLY 

OF THE CHALK BOARD

¼"x 4" Bolt 

IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS THE HEADBOARD AND ONE
TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE GUARDRAIL.

to fit the guardrail

Allen
wrenchE

Qty

01

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17

7,0 x 70 Screw

2 " Bolt³⁄�

Qty

02

06 06

INSERT AND ATTACH BOLTS (D),
BUT DO NOT TIGHTEN UNTIL STEP #7



07

08

D+E

E+D

08
02

16

04

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17

7,0 x 70 Screw

2 " Bolt ³⁄�

Qty

02
Allen

wrenchE
Qty

01

D

E

07

07

F

F
F
F

F

F

F
F

CHALK BOARD

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

10 x 40 Wood dowel

N
Wooden Dowel1   ³⁄��"

Qty

07

IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS THE HEADBOARD AND ONE
TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE GUARDRAIL.

AFTER ATTACHED ALL BOLTS
AT THIS TIME PLEASE
TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS



09

16

17

18

15

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17

7,0 x 70 Screw

F
Allen

wrenchE

D+E

D+E

E+D

E+D F

F

F

F

Qty

04
Qty

04

Qty

01

D

E

CHALK BOARD

10

C Allen
wrenchE

16

C+E

Qty

04
Qty

01

C

E

21

2" Bolt 

CHALK BOARD

C+E

C+E

C+E

2 " Bolt ³⁄� 1 ³⁄��" Screw



11

12 G

Step 2

L

Adhesive
tape

(x2)

Pre-drilled holes

Pre-drilled holes
for up

Step 1

K

20

G
K

KG G

GG
K

⁵⁄�" Screw
KG L

Protector

Hook
Acess

Qty

02
Qty

04
Qty

02

C

E

19

1919

1919

19

20

10 x 40 Wood dowel

N

C
2" Bolt 

Allen
wrenchE

N
N

C+E

(x6)
19

Qty

12

Qty

06
Qty

01

ACCESS

C+E

C+E

C+E

C+E

C+E

1 ³⁄��" Wooden Dowel



14

13

G
G

J

G
G

J

12

PRE-D
RIL

LED

13

14

20

Screw " ⁵⁄�

G

G
G

Qty

02

20

G
G

21

Step 2

Adhesive
tape

J

L

(x2)

Pre-drilled holes

Step 1

G

G

L
C

E

12

14
13

Screw " ⁵⁄�

J G

L Qty

02
Protector

Hook
Slider

Allen
wrenchE

Qty

01
Qty

02
Qty

04

C+E

C+E

C+E

C+E

E+C

E+C

E+C

E+C

C
Qty

08
1 ⁹⁄��" Bolt

SLIDE

G

G
21

OR

CHOOSE ACCESS SIDE



The first slat must be fixed to the end of the 
side rail cleat. 

After fixing the first slat, open the slat set, leaving the  
tape stretched, until the last slat is aligned at the end  

of the side rail cleat.

Alignment
Step 2

‘‘PLEASE INSTALL SLAT KIT WITH  
THE SPACER TAPE ON TOP 

(FACING UP)’’

AlignmentStep 1

22

22

22

22

F

F

F

F

F

F

Qty

04

15

16

F

13

Screw  " ⁵⁄�

G

G

G

G

G

Qty

02

21

21

1 ³⁄��" Screw 



22
22

22

22

22

22

22
22

22

F

F

F

Qty

20

17

18 F
F

F
F

F
F

F
F

F
F

F
F

F

F
F

F
F

F
22

IMPORTANT NOTE
Please note warping may occur because it is natural wood.

To facilite the placement of the screws, you must press
the two side rails simultaneously.

We suggest 2 people in this step to make 
it easier the placement of the screws.

If you are alone in this step, screw 1 
slat first, pull the slat and push the  
side rail to fix the other slat.

22

F

F
Qty

02

F

1 ³⁄��" Screw 

1 ³⁄��" Screw 



19
07

07

F

F

F
F
F

F

F

F

Qty

08

F

18A
PLEASE USE THE WOOD SPACER LETTER M TO CHECK THE DISTANCE BETWEEN EACH SLAT.

THE SPACE BETWEEN EACH SLAT CANNOT EXCEED THE SPACER SIZE (3 2/16" OR 80 MM); 
IT CAN BE SMALLER, BUT NOT LARGER.

IF THE SPACER IS LARGER, PLEASE REMOVE THE SCREWS AND MAKE SURE TO REATTACH 
THE SLATS TO ENSURE THEY DO NOT EXCEED THE SPACER SIZE.

M
Spacer

M

22 22 22

22 22

M

22

SLATS

F

M

Qty

01

1 ³⁄��" Screw 



21

B
¹⁄�" 

Elliptical 
Nut

A
Ø17

1/4 x 80 Screw

Allen
wrenchE

Qty

02
Qty

02
Qty

01

A

E

E+A

E+A

03

05

20

B
¹⁄�" 

Elliptical 
Nut

A
Ø17

1/4 x 80 Screw

Allen
wrenchE

Qty

02
Qty

02
Qty

01

A

E

E+A

E+A

B
B

05

01

TOP BED

¼"x 4" Bolt

¼"x 4" Bolt 

INSERT AND ATTACH BOLTS (A+B),
BUT DO NOT TIGHTEN UNTIL STEP #27



23

H(x4)

H

06

10 x 40 Wood dowel

H
Qty

08

B
¹⁄�" 

Elliptical 

Nut
A

Ø17

1/4 x 80 Screw

Allen
wrenchE

Qty

04
Qty

04
Qty

01

E+A

E+A

E+A
E+A

A

E

B

B
B

03

01

05

22

INSERT AND ATTACH BOLTS (A+B),
BUT DO NOT TIGHTEN UNTIL STEP #27

¼"x 4" Bolt 

1 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel



D

E

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17

7,0 x 70 Screw

2 " Bolt³⁄�

Qty

02
Allen

wrenchE
Qty

01

25

D

E

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17

7,0 x 70 Screw

2 " Bolt ³⁄�

Qty

02
Allen

wrenchE
Qty

01

D+E

E+D

06

03

01

D+E

E+D

06

01

03

24
IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.

ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS THE GUARDRAIL AND ONE
TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE GUARDRAIL.

IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS THE GUARDRAIL AND ONE

TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE GUARDRAIL.

to fit the guardrail

to fit the guardrail

06 06

INSERT AND ATTACH BOLTS (D),
BUT DO NOT TIGHTEN UNTIL STEP #27

06 06

INSERT AND ATTACH BOLTS (D),
BUT DO NOT TIGHTEN UNTIL STEP #27



27

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17

7,0 x 70 Screw

2 " Bolt³⁄�

Qty

02
Allen

wrenchE
Qty

01

D+E

D+E

D

E

01

03

06

D

E

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17

7,0 x 70 Screw

2 " Bolt ³⁄�

Qty

02
Allen

wrenchE
Qty

01

D+E

D+E

06

03

01

26

to fit the guardrail

to fit the guardrail

AFTER ATTACHED ALL BOLTS
AT THIS TIME PLEASE
TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS

06 06

INSERT AND ATTACH BOLTS (D),
BUT DO NOT TIGHTEN UNTIL STEP #27

IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS THE GUARDRAIL AND ONE

TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE GUARDRAIL.

IN THIS STEP IS NECESSARY 2 PEOPLE TO AVOID DAMAGE.
ONE TO ATTACH THE BOLTS THE GUARDRAIL AND ONE

TO HOLD THE OTHER END OF THE GUARDRAIL.



IMPORTANT NOTE
Please note warping may occur because it is natural wood.

To facilite the placement of the screws, you must press
the two side rails simultaneously.

We suggest 2 people in this step to make 
it easier the placement of the screws.

If you are alone in this step, screw 1 
slat first, pull the slat and push the  
side rail to fix the other slat.

F

F

Qty

02

22

F

29

28 If you are alone in this step, screw 1 
slat first, pull the slat and push the  
side rail to fix the other slat.

Alignment
Step 2

F

F

AlignmentStep 1

22

22

The first slat must be fixed to the end of the 
side rail cleat. 

After fixing the first slat, open the slat set, leaving the  
tape stretched, until the last slat is aligned at the end  

of the side rail cleat.F

F

F

F

Qty

04

F

22

22

1 ³⁄��" Screw 

1 ³⁄��" Screw 



30A

M
Spacer

Qty

01

30

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

F

F

Qty

20

F
F

F
F

F
F

F
F

F

F
F

F
F

F

F
F

F
F

F

M

22 22 22

22 22

M

22

SLATS

F

M

PLEASE USE THE WOOD SPACER LETTER M TO CHECK THE DISTANCE BETWEEN EACH SLAT.
THE SPACE BETWEEN EACH SLAT CANNOT EXCEED THE SPACER SIZE (3 2/16" OR 80 MM); 

IT CAN BE SMALLER, BUT NOT LARGER.
IF THE SPACER IS LARGER, PLEASE REMOVE THE SCREWS AND MAKE SURE TO REATTACH 

THE SLATS TO ENSURE THEY DO NOT EXCEED THE SPACER SIZE.

1 ³⁄��" Screw 



32

3 " Wooden Dowel 

Please be careful when assembling this 
product due the parts are extremely heavy.

Also, please do not allow kids around 
when assembling this bed to avoid injuries!

CAUTION!

3/16

I

I

I

I

Qty

04

I

31
07

07

07

07

F

F

F

F
F F

F

F
F

F

F

F
F F

F

F
F

Qty

16
1 ³⁄��" Screw 



E+D

34

E

D33

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17 2 " Bolt³⁄�

Allen
wrenchE

D+E

Qty

02
Qty

01

10 x 40 Wood dowel

H
Qty

08
1 ⁹⁄��" Wooden Dowel 

H

H

11

(x4)

LADDER



35

36

E

D

11

11

11

11

09

10

Allen
wrenchE

D+E

D+E

Qty

01
7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17

7,0 x 70 Screw

2 " Bolt ³⁄�

Qty

08

D+E

D+ED+E

D+E

D+E

D+E



37

38

Allen
wrenchE

Qty

01

C
Qty

04
1 ⁹⁄��" Bolt

E+C

E+C

E+C
E+C

E+C

E+C
E+C

E+C

D+E

D+E

D+E

E+D

7,0 x 70 Screw7,0 x 70 Screw

D
Ø17 2 " Bolt³⁄�

Qty

05

Allen
wrenchE

Qty

01

D+E

D+E
E+D


	Página 1
	Página 2
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6
	Página 7
	Página 8
	Página 9
	Página 10
	Página 11
	Página 12
	Página 13
	Página 14
	Página 15
	Página 16
	Página 17
	Página 18
	Página 19
	Página 20
	Página 21
	Página 22
	Página 23
	Página 24
	Página 25
	Página 26

